27. DESIGNATION OF "ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER" OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION - Personnel.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

MR. R.S. GCLDEN IS DESIGNATED AS "ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER" OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION EFFECTIVE JANUARY 31, 1973. IT IS THE PURPOSE OF THIS RESOLUTION TO DELEGATE TO R.S. GOLDEN ALL OF THE AUTHORITIES DESIGNATED TO BE PERFORMED BY THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BY THE DELEGATION OF AUTHORITIES APPROVED AT THE AUGUST 1967 MEETING OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION.

Attachment: Calendar Item 25 (1 page) 25.

DESIGNATION OF "ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER" OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT MR. R. S. GOLDEN BE DESIGNATED AS "ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER" OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION EFFECTIVE JARUARY 31, 1973. IT IS THE PURPOSE OF THIS RESOLUTION TO DELEGATE TO R. S. GOLDEN ALL OF THE AUTHORITIES DESIGNATED TO BE PERFORMED BY THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BY THE DELEGATION OF AUTHORITIES APPROVED AT THE AUGUST, 1967, MEETING OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION.